foreign exchange rates. At 30 June 2016 the consolidated entity held $14,513 (2015: $589,891) in foreign bank accounts.

The group undertakes transactions denominated in foreign currencies; consequently, exposures to exchange rate fluctuations
arise. Exchange rate exposures are managed to the extent considered appropriate based on the level of activity.

The carrying amounts of the group’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the end of the
reporting period are as follows.

Liabilities Assets

2016 2015 2016 2015

Unites States Dollar (USD)  291,664  210,084  14,513  589,891

NOTES TO THE  F INANCIAL  STATEMENTS 30 JUNE 2016

60 Greenearth Energy Ltd and Controlled Entities
ACN: 120 710 625

NOTE 3 :  F INANCIAL  R ISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)
Sensitivity
If foreign exchange rates were to increase/decrease by 15% from rates used to determine fair values of all financial instruments
as at the reporting date, assuming all other variables that might impact on fair value remain constant, then the impact on profit
for the year and equity is as follows. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary
items and adjusts their translation at the year end for a 15% change in foreign exchange rates.

Notes 2016 2015

$ $

15% appreciation of AUD against USD

Impact on profit or loss after tax  55,983  (74,181)

Impact on equity  55,983  (74,181)

15% depreciation of AUD against USD

Impact on profit or loss after tax  (55,983)  74,181

Impact on equity  (55,983)  74,181

(C) INTEREST RATE RISK
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in
market interest rates.

The company does not currently have any floating rate interest bearing debt. Cash deposits attract interest at the prevailing
floating interest rates, which for interest bearing deposits is currently 2.0%.

No other financial assets or financial liabilities are expected to be exposed to interest rate risk.

(D) CREDIT RISK
Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the other party by failing to discharge